
In Process

TENTH ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES

(10"^ Addendum to extend the term for the Operation of the

Happy Camp Transfer Station Contract# 5152013)

THIS TENTH ADDENDUM is to that Contract for Services entered into on May 14',

1996 and as amended on July 23''', 1996, November 12"* 1996, May 25"^ 1997, August

19'^ 1997, March 2a'^ 2001, June 8'^ 2004, May 16'^ 2006, July 7'^ 2015, July 5'^ 2016,

June20'^ 2017, and August 7'^ 2018 by and between the County of Sisklyou ("County")

and George Chambers ("Contractor") and is entered into this 3 ̂- davofScjl!/^. 2019.
WHEREAS, the Contract expired on the 30"^ day of June 2019 and services

continue to be required after that date; and

WHEREAS, the County desires to extend the term of the Contract for five additional

years; and

WHEREAS, the parties also desire to amend the amount payable under the

contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

Paragraph 2 of the Contract for Services shall be amended to extend the term of

the contract through the 30"^ day of June, 2024.

Paragraph 13 of the Contract, Compensation, as amended, shall be further

amended to provide that on the 30"^ of June each year the contract amount payable under

the contract shall be increased as determined by calculating the average annual California

Consumer Price Index for all areas and all consumers as reported by the State of

California, Department of Industrial Relations ("CPI"), for the preceding five (5) years, with

the resulting adjusted CPI applied for that year and the four (4) years that follow; provided,

however, that the Adjustment Factor shall not be less than one percent (1 %) nor more than

three percent (3%) as follows:

Page 1 of 4

VN# @609
CT# E2100092
ACCT 5350-404010-728153
CT AMT $112,672.52/$2,502,844.19

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

FY 19/20, an additional $109,390.80 (one hundred nine thousand, three hundred

ninety dollars and eighty cents);

FY 20/21, an additional $112,672.52 (one hundred twelve thousand, six hundred

seventy two dollars and fifty two cents);

FY 21/22, an additional $116,052.70 (one hundred sixteen thousand, fifty two

dollars and seventy cents);

FY 22/23, an additional $119,534.28 (one hundred nineteen thousand, five hundred

thirty four dollars and twenty eight cents);

FY 23/24, an additional $123,120.31 (one hundred twenty three thousand one

hundred twenty dollars and thirty one cents).

The total compensation payable under this Contract, inclusive of annual CP!

adjustment, shall not exceed $2,502,844.19 (two million five hundred and two thousand

eight hundred forty-four dollars and nineteen cents).

All other terms and conditions of the Contract for Services shall remain in full force

and effect.

Page 2 of 4

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. County and Contractor have executed this Tenth
Addendum on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that he/she has the
authority to execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf his/her
execution is made.

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU

Date:

BRANDON CRISS, CHAIR
Board of Supervisors
County of SIsklyou
State of California

ATTEST:

LAURA BYNUM

Clerk, Board of Supervisors

Date:

CONTRACTOR: Geome Chambers

Gepfde Chsfmbers, Owner

County of Siskiyou Business License No.: 219

TAXPAYER I.D. 68-0021333

ACCOUNTING:

Fund 5350 Organization 404010 Account 728153

Total Contract not to exceed amount:

$2,502,844.19

Page 3 of 4

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

AMOUNT

S  52,846.90

S  60,482.72

S  71,082.36

S  73,983.96

S  77,017.32

S  81,899.46

S  83,162.26

S  86,333.38

S  76,076.74

S  75,477.00

S  78,420.60

S  80,773.20

S  84,569.52

S  84,391.92

S  85,607.16

S  87,687.36

S  90,081.24

S  92,063.04

S  94,456.68

S  96,912.55

S  99,432.28

S  103,111.27

S  106,204.66

S  109,390.80

S  112,672.52

S  116,052.70

$  119,534.28

S  123,120.31

$2,502,844.19

Page 4 of 4

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
MTElUMWrrVYY)

3/21/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND. EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETVIffiEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIS^ OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIHCATE HOLDER.

IMPORTAN'n If ths cortincats holdar Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, ttia polley(las) must ba endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may reciulre an endorsement A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder In lieu of such erxlotsomontfs).

pRoouoga

KBI Insurance Inc I (503> 692-1520 I i"""'ISI Insurance Inc

P.O. Box 860

16660 S.H, Beones Ferry Rd.

Tualatin OR

ADORESS:

IMSURSRIB) AFPORDINe COVERAOe

lNSURERA:NautiluB Inauranca Co.

INSURER B

Gaorpe M. Chaobers

P. O. Box 769

nSURERC

BISURERD

MSURERE

96039

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:2019 REVISION NUMBER:
THISISTOCERTIFYTHATTHEPOUCIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACTOR OTHER DOCUMENTWITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS 8UB,IECTT0ALLTHE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDmONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ID
TYPeOFMaUftAKCe

COMMgWCaHL 06N6iUIUAOUTY

CLAIUS-IUO€ S OCCUF

FoucYNUuaes

QEHLAG6REQATE UUITAPPUESPER:

POUW n I I LOCD

SCHEDULED

AUTOS
N0K-0ViA«0
AUTOS

OTHER

AUTOMOBILE UABlUrr

ANYALfTO

AaOV^NEO
AUTOS

UMBRELLAUAB

excess UAe

RETEKTION i

WORKERS COMPKMSATION
AM» aPtOYERS* UAStiTY

ANY PFOPRlETOFWkRTXeAEXECVnVE

0PnC£itM6WSER EXCLUOEO?
IHinaHMYPNH)
ir i>M. MMilM irtfcr

4/16/2019 4/1S/2020

OCCi«

CLAJUS4AA0E

EACH OCCURfmCE

PERSONAL SAOV INJURY

GENERALAQOREQATE

PRODUCTS • COUPlOP AOG

1,000,000

100,000

10,000

1,000,000

2,000,000

2,000,000

BODILY IHIURV lP«r peion)

BODILY INJURY (Pfr MCMen!)

ilWiTdfiTaaO♦TT.^

EACH OCCURRENCE

ACJOREOATE

E L. EACH ACOOEHT

EL CaSSASE ■ £A EMPLOYEE

E.L.OSEASE.POUCV LIMIT

OeseRIPTWN OF OPERATIONS I LOCATims JVEHICLES lACORD 1»1, AMBcntl Ronvfe* SCMuM, nwy »• «tluh*4 Enor* ipM* M raqvM)
See Attached Porn
CG2013 0413

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

SISKIYOU COUNTY
PUBLIC WORKS DEPT.

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, HOTICE WLLBE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

POLICY NUMBER; NC399978 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
CG 20 13 04 13

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY,

ADDITIONAL INSURED - STATE

OR GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY OR SUBDIVISION

OR POLITICAL SUBDIVISION - PERMITS
OR AUTHORIZATIONS RELATING TO PREMISES

This endorsement modifies Insurance provided under the following;

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

State Or Govemmontal Agency Or Subdivision Or Political Subdivision:

County of Siskiyou, California

303 Butce Rd

Yreka, CA 96097

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

Section II - Who Is An Insured is amended to
include as an additional Insured any state or
gcvemmental agency or subdivision or political
subdivision shown In the Schedule, subject to the
following additional provision:

This insurance applies only with respect to the
following hazards for which the state or
governmental agency or subdivision or political
subdivision has issued a permit or authorization in
connection with premises you own, rent or control
and to which this insurance applies:

1. The existence. maintenance, repair,
construction, erection or removal of
advertising signs, awnings, canopies, cellar
entrances, coal holes, driveways, manholes,
marquees, hoist away openings, sidewalk
vaults, street banners or decorations and
similar exposures; or

2. The construction, erection or removal of
elevators; or

3. The ownership, maintenance or use of any
elevators covered by this insurance.

However:

1. The insurance afforded to such additional
insured only applies to the extent permitted by
law; and

2. if coverage provided to the additional insured
is required by a contract or agreement, the
insurance afforded to such additional insured

will not be broader than that which you are
required by the contract or agreement to
provide for such additional insured,

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these
additional insureds. the following is added to
Section III - limits Of Insurance:

If coverage provided to the additional insured Is
required by a contract or agreement, the most we
will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the
amount of insurance:

1. Required by the contract or agreement; or

2. Available under the applicable Limits of
Insurance shown in the Declarations;

whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable
Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations,

CG 201304 13 Copyrighi Insurance Services Office, Inc., 2012

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054



In Process

DocuSign Envelope ID: 870200F5-5255-486C-BE48-631E0D72D054


		2024-06-21T11:20:39-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




